Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of May 20, 2024

2016-00104

0104 RECEIVED: 03/17/16 FILED: 03/17/16

FINAL: 04/11/16

REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: CASE NATURE: Modification of Order in Case No. 2015-00149

CASE CODE

Other

UTILITIES:

Bracken County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/11/16	Final Order Entered: 1. The record in Case No. 2015-00149, including the Post Case Correspondence,
04/11/10	
	is incorporated by reference into the record of the instant case. 2. Bracken County's request to modify
	the Commission's June 17, 2015 Order in Case No. 2015-00149 is granted.
	3. The Commission's June 17, 2015 Order in Case No. 2015-00149 is modified to the limited extent
	that the KIA financing approved therein is authorized for the purposes of funding the water main
	replacement project described therein and for construction of the proposed interconnection between
	Bracken County and Western Mason. 4. All other provisions of the Commission's June 17, 2015 Order
	shall remain
	in full force and effect.
04/06/16	Gerald E. Wuetcher Bracken County Water Districts Response to PSC Staffs First Request for
	Information
03/31/16	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Bracken County Water District
03/17/16	Gerald E. Wuetcher Application to Modify Prior Order
02/29/16	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
02/29/16	Bracken County Water District Notice of Intent to File Application for Modification of Order in Case No.
02/29/10	
	2015-00149 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1